Sanghvi (hereinafter referred to as a 
“Managing Director”) are given below:

Tenure of Appointment:

The appointment of the Managing Director is for a period of five years with effect from 11th April 2019.

Remuneration:

Salary:

A Salary (Basic Salary) of ` 5,83,333/-(Rupees Five Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) 
per month. 

The annual increments which will be effective 01st April each year will be decided by the Board based on the 
recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) or by the NRC on authority of the Board, 
within the said maximum amount.

[...]

In the absence of any such rules, they shall be evaluated at actual cost: 

Category A 

This will comprise House Rent Allowance, Educational Allowance, Conveyance Allowance, Medical Allowance and 
Monthly Performance Incentive as follows:

House Rent Allowance of ` 3,33,334/- (Rupees Three  Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Four 
only) per month. 

Educational Allowance of ` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per month.

Conveyance Allowance of ` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per month.

Medical Allowance of ` 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only) per month.

Monthly Performance Incentive of ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month.

Category B

Gratuity at the rate not exceeding half month's salary for each completed year of service, in accordance with the rules 
of the Company. 

Leave at the rate of twenty-one days for every year of service. Leave not availed of may be encashed, in accordance

[...]

Rishi C. Sanghvi was appointed as General Manager - Business Development 
w.e.f. 01st June 2016.The members of the Company in the Twenty-eighth Annual General Meeting held on 
09th August 2017 passed the special resolution revising remuneration to ` 2,75,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand Only) w.e.f. 01st April 2017.			 

c.	 Job profile and his suitability: Subject to the supervision and control of the Board of Directors,  
Mr. Rishi C. Sanghvi is involved in the business operations and corporate affairs of the Company. He looks 
after efficient running of business development, maintenance, heavy-lift and technical support, imports,